



Sr. No. 44

2026:JKLHC-JMU:926-DB

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2422/2024 c/w

WP(C) No. 1277/2024

WP(C) No. 1710/2024

752

Union of India

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

V/s

Bansi Lal

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

16.07.2025

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the issue involving in this petition is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal Diary No. 27246 of 2023.

In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 09.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

16.07.2025

Vishal Khajuria