



Sr. No. 31
2026-JKLHC-JMU:926-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2422/2024
CAV No. 1869/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 1277/2024
WP(C) No. 1710/2024

Union of India and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

v/s

Bansi Lal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
09.09.2025

1. List on 16.09.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
09.09.2025
Neha-II