



2026:JKLHC-JMU:926-DB

Serial No. 33

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2422/2024 c/w

WP(C) No. 1277/2024

WP(C) No. 1710/2024

UOI & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate(DSGI) with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

vs

Bansi Lal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Sarmal, Advocate
Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate in **WP(C) No. 2422/2024 & WP(C) No. 1710/2024**
Mr. P. L. Sharma, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 1277/2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.09.2025

1. Await decision of learned Supreme Court in a pending matter regarding the issue involved in this petition.
2. List on **26.11.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
16.09.2025
Vishal Sharma