



2026:JKLHC-JMU:926-DB

Serial No. 52
REGULAR CAUSE LIST

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**WP(C) 2422/2024 CM(5911/2024)
Along with connected matters.**

UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY TO GOVT., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI



Vs.

सत्यमेव जयते

BANSI LAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Sigh, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

23.03.2026

Await the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter.

List this matter on 01-04-2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.03.2026

"Mir Arif"